

[3397]

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF APRIL

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENUTHURUMALLI GOPALA
KRISHNA RAO

TRANS. CIVIL MISC.PETITION NO: 126 OF 2026

Between:

Nutangi Mohan Rao, S/o.Narayaba Age 69 Years, Occ Business,
R/o.D.No.77-85-1/50, Burma Colony, Payakapuram, Vijayawada, N.T.R
District - 520015

Petitioner/Defendant

AND

Bonigala David Raju, S/o Jakharaiah Age 68 years, Occ Rtd. Teacher R/o
H.No.5-88, Hyderpet, Bapatla East, Bapatla Dist., 522101

Respondent/Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate SRI M M M SRINIVASA RAO presented this Petition Under Section 24 of C.P.C, Praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to Withdraw the O.S.No.260 of 2024 on the file of Principal Civil Judge, (Junior Division) Bapatla Town, Guntur Dist., and transfer same to the IV Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Vijayawada, Krishna Dist., where O.S.No.1646 of 2024 is pending for adjudication

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri M M M SRINIVASA RAO Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice

to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this TRANS. CIVIL MISC.PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Bonigala David Raju, S/o Jakharaiah Age 68 years, Occ Rtd. Teacher R/o H.No.5-88, Hyderpet, Bapatla East, Bapatla Dist., 522101 .

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith(copy enclosed) this **TRANS. CIVIL MISC.PETITION** should not be admitted on or before 15.06.2026 to which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following order:

“Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry.

Post the matter on 15.06.2026.”

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- M.SRINIVAS
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Bonigala David Raju, S/o Jakharaiah Age 68 years, Occ Rtd. Teacher R/o H.No.5-88, Hyderpet, Bapatla East, Bapatla Dist., 522101 . (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. M M M SRINIVASA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

VGKR,J

DATED:23/04/2026

POST THE MATTER ON 15.06.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

TRCMP.No.126 of 2026

